
IFA European Armwrestling Championships 2023 – Left arm results 
Date: 2023-05-19--20 
Location: Laukaa (Finland) 
Organizer: IFA - International Federation of Armwrestling (IFA) & Finnish Armsport Association Ry 

Sida 1 av 4 
 

JUNIOR U-15 MEN LEFT 57 KG 

1. SANDOR DAHL, SWEDEN (00227) 

2. ODYSSEA DIAMANTI, GREECE (00180) 

3. JAKOB MARKLUND, SWEDEN (00223) 

JUNIOR U-15 MEN LEFT 78 KG 

1. LOVE ÅHLIN, SWEDEN (00206) 

2. DAVID KHETAGURI, GEORGIA (00177) 

3. ILIAS PETRIDIS, GREECE (00244) 

4. WILMER GEOUGH, SWEDEN (00228) 

JUNIOR U-15 MEN LEFT +78 KG 

1. ENZO FROM, SWEDEN (00216) 

2. EDWIN LINDBERG, SWEDEN (00226) 

JUNIOR U-18 MEN LEFT 57 KG 

1. VIKTOR NEZIRI, SWEDEN (00212) 

2. IOANNIS PANCHENKO, GREECE (00181) 

3. VIKTOR PERSSON, SWEDEN (00217) 

JUNIOR U-18 MEN LEFT 63 KG 

1. GRIGORI DIAMANTI, GREECE (00182) 

2. GEORG KAARET, FINLAND (00038) 

JUNIOR U-18 MEN LEFT 70 KG 

1. MICHAEL-LEONARDO VOINEA, ROMANIA (00261) 

2. GEORGIOS FOUNTOULAKIS, GREECE (00183) 

3. LIAM BERGSTRÖM, SWEDEN (00208) 

4. ONNI HÄKKILÄ, FINLAND (00031) 

5. FRANCESCO CORRADO, ITALY (00122) 

JUNIOR U-18 MEN LEFT 78 KG 

1. DARIUS-MARIAN NEDELUT, ROMANIA (00260) 

2. MATIAS MAASTO, FINLAND (00066) 

3. KASPER LOUKOLA, FINLAND (00062) 

4. MAXIMILIAN MACSAI, SLOVAKIA (00134) 

JUNIOR U-18 MEN LEFT 86 KG 

1. EDWIN BEIJE, SWEDEN (00215) 

2. GIOVANNI OLOFSSON, SWEDEN (00213) 

3. EETU JALONEN, FINLAND (00035) 

JUNIOR U-18 MEN LEFT +86 KG 

1. CHRISTOS PAPADOPOULOS, GREECE (00184) 

2. OLEKSII HARCHARYK, GERMANY (00130) 

3. ADAM KUKUŁA, POLAND (00150) 

4. RIHÁRD KÁRPÁTI, HUNGARY (00001) 

5. CASIAN-FLORIN MACOVEI, ROMANIA (00263) 

JUNIOR U-21 MEN LEFT 63 KG 

1. ANGELOS KARAMOLEGKOS, GREECE (00185) 

2. OULA ITÄMETSÄ, FINLAND (00034) 

3. TONI LIPPONEN, FINLAND (00061) 

 

 

 

 

JUNIOR U-21 MEN LEFT 70 KG 

1. ALIEV GUSEIN, GEORGIA (00178) 

2. MARCUS OSKARSSON, SWEDEN (00238) 

3. ROLAND CSAKI, ROMANIA (00255) 

4. ESKO TUORILA, FINLAND (00100) 

5. EERO TUORILA, FINLAND (00101) 

JUNIOR U-21 MEN LEFT 78 KG 

1. EDWIN PALMÉR, SWEDEN (00232) 

2. LÁSZLÓ BALÁZS, HUNGARY (00004) 

3. ALEKSI KNUUTILA, FINLAND (00045) 

JUNIOR U-21 MEN LEFT 86 KG 

1. ROLAND HORVÁTH, HUNGARY (00003) 

2. MIRO ANTTILA, FINLAND (00017) 

3. MARIUS LAAGE ANDERSEN, DENMARK (00202) 

4. JOSEF ERIKSSON, SWEDEN (00210) 

JUNIOR U-21 MEN LEFT 95 KG 

1. BENJAMIN KARJALAINEN, FINLAND (00041) 

2. DAVID KRISTENSEN, SWEDEN (00222) 

JUNIOR U-21 MEN LEFT +95 KG 

1. JIMMIE JOHANSSON, SWEDEN (00241) 

2. JAKUB IWANIK, POLAND (00137) 

3. ADAM HANZLÍK, SLOVAKIA (00159) 

4. RIKU LIIKANEN, FINLAND (00056) 

JUNIOR U-15 WOMEN LEFT 57 KG 

1. LENKA KOCKOVÁ, SLOVAKIA (00190) 

JUNIOR U-18 WOMEN LEFT 63 KG 

1. ELSA FORSMAN, SWEDEN (00219) 

2. MIA GRAHN, SWEDEN (00220)3. MEA ERIKSSON, 

SWEDEN (00218) 

JUNIOR U-18 WOMEN LEFT +63 KG 

1. JULIA TARASEK, POLAND (00155) 

2. JOHANNA ERIKSSON, SWEDEN (00236) 

3. ASTRID LINDER, SWEDEN (00207) 

4. NATALIA IUHANYAKOVA, SLOVAKIA (00191) 

JUNIOR U-21 WOMEN LEFT 52 KG 

1. CAMILLA SAARANLUOMA, FINLAND (00085) 

2. IOANNA- ARIADNI STEFANAKI, GREECE (00245) 

JUNIOR U-21 WOMEN LEFT 57 KG 

1. EMILIA FILIŃSKA, POLAND (00146) 

2. RONJA SAARINEN, FINLAND (00087) 

JUNIOR U-21 WOMEN LEFT +78 KG 

1. ELIN JANEHEIM, SWEDEN (00235) 

2. MOA BERGMAN, SWEDEN (00233) 

 

 

 

 

 

 



IFA European Armwrestling Championships 2023 – Left arm results 
Date: 2023-05-19--20 
Location: Laukaa (Finland) 
Organizer: IFA - International Federation of Armwrestling (IFA) & Finnish Armsport Association Ry 

Sida 2 av 4 
 

SENIOR MEN LEFT 57 KG 

1. VIKTOR NEZIRI, SWEDEN (00212) 

2. DOMINIK PILCH, POLAND (00163) 

3. VIKTOR PERSSON, SWEDEN (00217) 

SENIOR MEN LEFT 63 KG 

1. JAN TAGER, GERMANY (00117) 

2. FABIAN TAGER, GERMANY (00118) 

3. KIMMO HUHTALA, FINLAND (00029) 

4. ANGELOS KARAMOLEGKOS, GREECE (00185) 

5. JONI IIVARI, FINLAND (00033) 

6. PANAGIOTIS PANAGOULIS, GREECE (00186) 

7. MITKO STAYKOV, BULGARIA (00251) 

8. RAIMO MYLLYNEN, FINLAND (00075) 

9. JERE LAUKKANEN, FINLAND (00055) 

SENIOR MEN LEFT 70 KG 

1. TOBIAS AXELSSON, SWEDEN (00205) 

2. MIKKEL ANDERSEN, DENMARK (00197) 

3. SHALVA GABISIANI, GEORGIA (00171) 

4. ASSERI KINGELIN, FINLAND (00044) 

5. JANI KAJANDER, FINLAND (00040) 

6. LIAM BERGSTRÖM, SWEDEN (00208) 

7. VILLE MUTIKAINEN, FINLAND (00007) 

8. JIMMIE WIKLUND, SWEDEN (00225) 

9. RASMUS NEBLE, DENMARK (00196) 

10. IONUT CHIDIA, ROMANIA (00264) 

11. FREDRIK KÄLDQVIST, FINLAND (00053) 

12. TEEMU OJALA, FINLAND (00079) 

13. MATTI KORMANO, FINLAND (00047) 

SENIOR MEN LEFT 78 KG 

1. AKU MOKSI, FINLAND (00073) 

2. JOHANNES ANDERSSON, SWEDEN (00229) 

3. ARTUR KRUPA, POLAND (00153) 

4. JANNE KUNNARI, FINLAND (00049) 

5. SAVICEVICI-ALIN BARAITARU, ROMANIA (00257) 

6. JUKKA HILDÉN, FINLAND (00028) 

7. KEVIN BERBERICH, GERMANY (00127) 

8. TUOMAS MÄKELÄ, FINLAND (00076) 

9. ANTTI SALMI, FINLAND (00088) 

10. MIIKKA ALASAARI, FINLAND (00013) 

11. JARMO STOOR, FINLAND (00095) 

12. AXEL VAHUR, FINLAND (00103) 

13. MARKO MEIJANEN, FINLAND (00069) 

 

 

 

 

SENIOR MEN LEFT 86 KG 

1. ISKREN ZDRAVKOV, BULGARIA (00250) 

2. LUKA MGELADZE, GEORGIA (00174) 

3. PANAGIOTIS GOUSIS, GREECE (00187) 

4. PIRUZ TCHELIDZE, GEORGIA (00166) 

5. MATTI SAVOLAINEN, FINLAND (00092) 

6. LASSI HALKOSAARI, FINLAND (00025)7. TOMASZ 

DURDA, POLAND (00156) 

8. TONI LINDSTRÖM, FINLAND (00060) 

9. NIKO EEROLA, FINLAND (00019) 

10. ALEXANDRU CUCLI, ROMANIA (00258) 

11. JOSEF ERIKSSON, SWEDEN (00210) 

12. FENNE MUHONEN, FINLAND (00074) 

13. CHRITIAN MENDEZ, SWEDEN (00230) 

14. MARIUS LAAGE ANDERSEN, DENMARK (00202) 

SENIOR MEN LEFT 95 KG 

1. TOBIAS PEDERSEN, DENMARK (00198) 

2. MAKHMUD TCHELIDZE, GEORGIA (00167) 

3. ANDRII LUTSKEVYCH, UKRAINE (00129) 

4. JUHA SALMINEN, FINLAND (00089) 

5. SORIN-ADRIAN ANCULIA, ROMANIA (00259) 

6. GIORGI GVINJILIA, GEORGIA (00169) 

7. NIELS KJELGAARD, DENMARK (00201) 

8. TONI KURKINEN, FINLAND (00052) 

9. MARKO KARPPINEN, FINLAND (00042) 

10. JUHO VARTIAINEN, FINLAND (00105) 

11. JARNO TORKKO, FINLAND (00099) 

12. DAVID KRISTENSEN, SWEDEN (00222) 

SENIOR MEN LEFT 105 KG 

1. VAKHTANG BERIDZE , GEORGIA (00172) 

2. ADRIAN ZGÓRZYŃSKI, POLAND (00152) 

3. ADRIAN O'DWYER, IRELAND (00193) 

4. BOGUŚ ZDANOWSKI, POLAND (00179) 

5. MATTI MARJOMAA, FINLAND (00067) 

6. MARTIN SOHLIN, SWEDEN (00203) 

7. MATTI SAARANLUOMA, FINLAND (00083) 

8. ERIK BURVALL, SWEDEN (00209) 

9. NIKLAS FAGERUDD, FINLAND (00022) 

10. VASILEIOS PETROU, GREECE (00189) 

SENIOR MEN LEFT +105 KG 

1. PERTTU SIRKKILÄ, FINLAND (00093) 

2. SANTERI HUKKANEN, FINLAND (00030) 

3. TOPI JUVONEN, FINLAND (00036) 

4. RONNY DAHL, SWEDEN (00204) 

5. MATTI SORJONEN, FINLAND (00094) 

6. JUHA KUOSA, FINLAND (00051) 

7. DAN EARTHQUAKE, UNITED KINGDOM (00114) 

8. HENRY NISKANEN, FINLAND (00078) 

9. FREDRIK VESTERGÅRD, FINLAND (00106) 
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MASTERS MEN LEFT 70 KG 

1. DANIEL AUGUSTSSON, SWEDEN (00234) 

2. VILLE MUTIKAINEN, FINLAND (00007) 

3. JUHA RENKOLA, FINLAND (00110) 

MASTERS MEN LEFT 78 KG 

1. DIMITRIOS FILIKIDIS, GREECE (00188) 

2. JUKKA HILDÉN, FINLAND (00028) 

3. KENT ANDERSSON, SWEDEN (00211) 

4. MARKO MEIJANEN, FINLAND (00069) 

MASTERS MEN LEFT 86 KG 

1. GRZEGORZ NOWOTARSKI, POLAND (00136) 

2. DANIEL HANLON, UNITED KINGDOM (00126) 

3. JANNE TAMMI, FINLAND (00097) 

4. ALEKSI OLKINUORA, FINLAND (00081) 

5. LASSE LUUKINEN, FINLAND (00064) 

6. DAMIAN ZAORSKI, POLAND (00144) 

MASTERS MEN LEFT 95 KG 

1. WIESŁAW RZANNY, POLAND (00149) 

2. PRZEMYSŁAW CIBA, POLAND (00138) 

3. JARNO TORKKO, FINLAND (00099) 

4. KOSTANTINOS PETRIDIS, GREECE (00243) 

5. HANNU IHANAMÄKI, FINLAND (00032) 

MASTERS MEN LEFT 105 KG 

1. MARIUSZ GROCHOWSKI, POLAND (00151) 

2. TOMI ALHO, FINLAND (00014) 

3. ANDREJ LINDQVIST, FINLAND (00059) 

4. ŠTEFAN ČERNÁK, SLOVAKIA (00161) 

MASTERS MEN LEFT +105 KG 

1. DEAN BOLT, UNITED KINGDOM (00111) 

2. JUHA SAVOLAINEN, FINLAND (00091) 

3. XYLOS PANAGIOTIS, GREECE (01070) 

4. DAN EARTHQUAKE, UNITED KINGDOM (00114) 

GRAND-MASTERS MEN LEFT 70 KG 

1. LEIF OJALA, FINLAND (00080) 

2. RAJI CHKOIDZE, GEORGIA (00175) 

3. RAIMO MYLLYNEN, FINLAND (00075) 

4. ARTO KAHILA, FINLAND (00039) 

GRAND-MASTERS MEN LEFT 78 KG 

1. DANIEL PATRASCU, ROMANIA (00256) 

2. TERO LOUKOLA, FINLAND (00063) 

3. PASI KUNNARI, FINLAND (00050) 

4. MIKA FORSÉN, FINLAND (00023) 

GRAND-MASTERS MEN LEFT 86 KG 

1. SAMULI LIIMATAINEN, FINLAND (00058) 

2. KAI PAAKKANEN, FINLAND (00082) 

3. JARMO STOOR, FINLAND (00095) 

4. MIROSLAV KOCZKA, SLOVAKIA (00242) 

 

GRAND-MASTERS MEN LEFT 95 KG 

1. MARKO KARPPINEN, FINLAND (00042)2. PETER 

RACEK, SLOVAKIA (00132) 

3. RELU ROBESCU, ROMANIA (00254) 

4. JOHAN OLOFSSON, SWEDEN (00214) 

GRAND-MASTERS MEN LEFT 105 KG 

1. JUHA MIKKONEN, FINLAND (00072) 

2. JARI LIIKANEN, FINLAND (00057) 

GRAND-MASTERS MEN LEFT +105 KG 

1. HÅKAN PETSCHLER, SWEDEN (00239) 

2. ZVIAD KHACHIDZE, GEORGIA (00173) 

3. CONSTANTIN VLAD, ROMANIA (00253) 

SENIOR-GRAND-MASTERS MEN LEFT 86 KG 

1. ROGER ERIKSSON, SWEDEN (00237) 

2. JOUKO HAANPÄÄ, FINLAND (00024) 

SENIOR-GRAND-MASTERS MEN LEFT 95 KG 

1. IVANO PERUCH, ITALY (00123) 

2. JUKKA-PEKKA LUKKARILA, FINLAND (00065) 

3. ANDRZEJ HYMER, POLAND (00148) 

SENIOR-GRAND-MASTERS MEN LEFT +105 KG 

1. BÖRJE MARKLUND, SWEDEN (00240) 

2. TAPIO ANTILA, FINLAND (00016) 

ULTRA-GRAND-MASTERS MEN LEFT 78 KG 

1. JAN SYLWESTER BĘTKOWSKI, POLAND (00147) 

2. ANTONIOS PANARETOS, GREECE (00192) 
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SENIOR WOMEN LEFT 52 KG 

1. IOANNA- ARIADNI STEFANAKI, GREECE (00245) 

SENIOR WOMEN LEFT 57 KG 

1. ERIKA KETOLA, FINLAND (00008) 

2. NATALIA KWIATKOWSKA, POLAND (00145) 

3. GREI KERTESZ, HUNGARY (00005) 

4. EMILIA FILIŃSKA, POLAND (00146) 

5. RONJA SAARINEN, FINLAND (00087) 

6. CAMILLA SAARANLUOMA, FINLAND (00085) 

7. KARINA DZIECH, POLAND (00154) 

SENIOR WOMEN LEFT 63 KG 

1. ELENA-ROXANA POENAR, ROMANIA (00262) 

2. OLENA KUZMYCH, UKRAINE (00248) 

3. LISA LUNDBERG, SWEDEN (00221) 

4. ELSA FORSMAN, SWEDEN (00219) 

SENIOR WOMEN LEFT 78 KG 

1. ELIN JANEHEIM, SWEDEN (00235) 

2. NANNA HANSEN, DENMARK (00195) 

3. BOHDANA BLYZNIUK, UKRAINE (01069) 

4. SANNA TUORILA, FINLAND (00102) 

5. PIRJO HOLMSTRÖM, SWEDEN (00224) 

SENIOR WOMEN LEFT +78 KG 

1. EMMA MAKSIMOVA, SWEDEN (00231) 

2. MOA BERGMAN, SWEDEN (00233) 

3. ANNE SÖDERLUND, FINLAND (00096) 

4. SANNI SALONEN, FINLAND (00090) 

5. JULIA TARASEK, POLAND (00155) 

6. ANITA BETKER, ESTONIA (00131)7. NADIA 

MOURITZEN, DENMARK (00199) 

MASTERS WOMEN LEFT 78 KG 

1. PIRJO HOLMSTRÖM, SWEDEN (00224) 

2. ELISABETTA CANTON, ITALY (00124) 

MASTERS WOMEN LEFT +78 KG 

1. ANNE SÖDERLUND, FINLAND (00096) 

2. VEERA MIETTUNEN, FINLAND (00071) 

GRAND-MASTERS WOMEN LEFT 63 KG 

1. SATU EEROLA, FINLAND (00020) 

2. LISA LUNDBERG, SWEDEN (00221) 

3. BOŻENA CICHOPEK, POLAND (00157) 

GRAND-MASTERS WOMEN LEFT 78 KG 

1. ANASTASIA ALEXANDRIDOY, GREECE (01071) 

 

 

 

 

 

JUNIOR DISABLED - STANDING MEN LEFT J23 PIST +55 

KG 

1. ŠIMON CHLPATY, SLOVAKIA (00133) 

DISABLED - STANDING MEN LEFT PIST 80 KG 

1. RADOSŁAW KWIETNIEWSKI, POLAND (00158) 

DISABLED - STANDING MEN LEFT VS 80 KG 

1. RATI REKHVIASHVILI, GEORGIA (00176) 

DISABLED - STANDING MEN LEFT VS +80 KG 

1. ZVIAD KHACHIDZE, GEORGIA (00173) 

DISABLED - SITTING MEN LEFT PISI +86 KG 

1. MIKKO KAUNISTO, FINLAND (00043) 

2. DARIUSZ GABRYNOWICZ, POLAND (00143) 

JUNIOR DISABLED - STANDING WOMEN LEFT J23 PIST 

50 KG 

1. ELIŠKA KUMANČÍKOVÁ, SLOVAKIA (00135) 


